2012 Board of Trustees Self Evaluation SurveyMonkey

1. Board meetings are conducted in a manner that the purposes are achieved effectively
and efficiently

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 85.7% 6
Acceptable [__] 14.3% 1

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

2. Board members are punctual to and attend all meetings to conclusion

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent [ ] 14.3% 1
Acceptable | | 85.7% 6

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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3. The Board reviews agenda materials and is prepared for Board meetings

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent [ ] 28.6% 2
Acceptable | | 57.1% 4

Need Improvement [ 14.3% 1
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

4. Board members respect the opinions of one another

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 42.9% 3
Acceptable | | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement [ 14.3% 1
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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5. Discussions are structured so that all members have an opportunity to contribute to the

decision

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

6. Board members have adequate information upon which to base decisions

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

0.0%

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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7. The Board reaches decisions on the basis of study of all available background data and
consideration of the recommendation of the Chancellor

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent [ ] 28.6% 2
Acceptable | 71.4% 5

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

8. New Board members, including student trustees, receive an orientation to rules and
responsibilities and district mission and policies

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent [ 14.3% 1
Acceptable | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown | 42.9% 3

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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9. Board members are knowledgeable about community college and state related issues

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

42.9%

42.9%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

10. The Board acts as an advocate for community colleges

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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11. Board members participate actively in community affairs

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 42.9% 3
Acceptable | | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement [ 14.3% 1
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

12. Board members are available to district employees for comments and suggestions

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent [ 14.3% 1
Acceptable | 71.4% 5

Need Improvement [ 14.3% 1
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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13. The Board keeps the Chancellor informed of community contacts

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

14. The Board shows its support for the district through members attending various events

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

14.3%

| 85.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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15. The Board is sensitive to the concerns of students and employees while maintaining

impartiality

Excellent
Acceptable

Need Improvement
Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

14.3%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

16. The Board is knowledgeable about the district's history, values, strengths and

weaknesses

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

| 100.0%
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0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount



17. Members of the Board reflect Board policy in individual answers to public questions and

in public statements

Excellent
Acceptable

Need Improvement
Unsatisfactory

Unknown

18. The Board reflects the interests of the district

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

it
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ResponsePercent

71.4%

14.3%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

ResponseCount



19. The Board has processes in place for appropriately involving the community in relevant

decisions

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

42.9%

57.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

20. The Board helps promote the image of the district in the community

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown
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ResponsePercent

85.7%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

ResponseCount



21. The Board agendas focus on policy issues that relate to Board responsibilities

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

| 85.7%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

22. The Board conducts its meetings in compliance with state laws including the Brown Act

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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23. Agendas include legislative and state policy issues that will impact the district

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 57.1% 4
Acceptable | | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

24. The Board understands the collective bargaining process and its role in that process

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | 71.4% 5
Acceptable [ ] 28.6% 2

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

1
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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25. Board meetings include some education or information time

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 42.9% 3
Acceptable | | 57.1% 4

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

2
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

26. The Board is involved in and understands the budget process

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 57.1% 4
Acceptable | | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

2
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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27. Board meetings provide adequate time for discussion

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | | 57.1% 4
Acceptable | | 42.9% 3

Need Improvement 0.0% 0
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

2
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0

28. The Board gives adequate attention to the mission and goals of the district

ResponsePercent ResponseCount

Excellent | 71.4% 5
Acceptable 0.0% 0

Need Improvement [ ] 28.6% 2
Unsatisfactory 0.0% 0
Unknown 0.0% 0

Comments/Suggestions

2
AnsweredQuestion 7
SkippedQuestion 0
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29. The Board gives adequate attention to future planning

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

| 85.7%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

30. The Board has a procedure for annual evaluations of the Chancellor

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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31. The Board provides appropriate commendations for district employees

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount

32. The Board demonstrates a good understanding of collegial consultation and related

processes

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown

ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion
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33. In general, what rating does the Board as a whole deserve?

Excellent

Acceptable

Need Improvement

Unsatisfactory

Unknown
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ResponsePercent

71.4%

28.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Comments/Suggestions

AnsweredQuestion

SkippedQuestion

ResponseCount



Q1. Board meetings are conducted in a manner that the purposes are achieved effectively and efficiently

1 I'm sure that there are always things that can be improved but they are handled Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
very well.

Q2. Board members are punctual to and attend all meetings to conclusion

1 Almost always there has been a very good reason for tardiness or absences. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q3. The Board reviews agenda materials and is prepared for Board meetings

1 There have been a few times when someone has not read the material. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q4. Board members respect the opinions of one another

1 The past few years have shown great improve-ment. Maybe tough times Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
helped this out.

Q5. Discussions are structured so that all members have an opportunity to contribute to the decision

1 Over and over and over... Jan 31, 2013 4:25 AM

2 This has never been a problem. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q6. Board members have adequate information upon which to base decisions

1 Some information is not given to the Board members in a timely manner. Jan 31, 2013 4:40 AM

2 There is always room for improvement. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q7. The Board reaches decisions on the basis of study of all available background data and consideration of the
recommendation of the Chancellor

1 Our board does not seem to come in with pre-concieved ideas. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
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Q7. The Board reaches decisions on the basis of study of all available background data and consideration of the
recommendation of the Chancellor

Q8. New Board members, including student trustees, receive an orientation to rules and responsibilities and
district mission and policies

1

Q9. Board members are knowledgeable about community college and state related issues

1

Q10.

Q11.

Q12.

Q13.

Q14.

1

It's a good thing student trustees are included. We do a great job with them.

Mostly, we seemed forcused on our own issues but we do a good job on the
larger scale, also.

The Board acts as an advocate for community colleges

We are not focused on the state and national picture except though staff.

Board members participate actively in community affairs

We could hardly do a better job.

Board members are available to district employees for comments and suggestions

We are mostly easy to find and easy to talk to.

The Board keeps the Chancellor informed of community contacts

The chancellor probably could answer this question - but we seem to be great at
this.

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

The Board shows its support for the district through members attending various events

We are way above average.
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Q14. The Board shows its support for the district through members attending various events

Q15. The Board is sensitive to the concerns of students and employees while maintaining impartiality

1 Absolutely! Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q16. The Board is knowledgeable about the district's history, values, strengths and weaknesses

1 There probably is no board that excels to a greater degree than we. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

2 With the longevity of our board, we excel in this area. Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

Q17. Members of the Board reflect Board policy in individual answers to public questions and in public
statements

1 If there were any failures they are well-hidden. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

2 The board needs to be reminded of the policies in order to better communicate Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM
answers to the public.

Q18. The Board reflects the interests of the district

1 I do worry about the new redistricting and the change that may make on the Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
board's behavior.

Q19. The Board has processes in place for appropriately involving the community in relevant decisions

1 The chancellor should ger the credit for this. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Q20. The Board helps promote the image of the district in the community

1 We are all proud of our district and let everyone know it. Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
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Q21

Q22

Q23

=

Q24

Q25.

Q26

1

2

. The Board agendas focus on policy issues that relate to Board responsibilities

Again, the chancellor probably should get the credit for this.

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

. The Board conducts its meetings in compliance with state laws including the Brown Act

We may drift of topic from time to time. However. it is usually the kind of
conversation that would take place socially and not of district policy or action.

We do a very professional job complying with all state laws.

. Agendas include legislative and state policy issues that will impact the district

The chancellor keep us informed on these issues.

. The Board understands the collective bargaining process and its role in that process

| have not seen any instance of inappropriate intrusion into this process.

Board meetings include some education or information time

We are probably excellent, but we can always improve.

Just a reminder, don't overload heavy board meetings with presentations. It's not
fair to the presenter, the audience or the board.

. The Board is involved in and understands the budget process

We could do better - maybe we need some further education time.

Always appreciate more training or advance information in this area.
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Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
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Q27.

Q28

N

Q29

Q30

N

Q31

N

Q32

1

Board meetings provide adequate time for discussion

No one ever seems to be cut off or give any sign of not being allowed to
complete their thoughts.

As long as the board meeting is not overloaded.

. The Board gives adequate attention to the mission and goals of the district

These retreats are a sign of our committement to this topic.

Need quarterly goals updates/refreshers.

. The Board gives adequate attention to future planning

Very focused on this issue.

Our chancellor and our architect see that this information is always available/

. The Board has a procedure for annual evaluations of the Chancellor

It is confidetial and consistent.

Would appreciate more advance notice and preparation.

. The Board provides appropriate commendations for district employees

Again, we thank the chancellor for his leadership in this area.

| think we do a great job, but we can alway do better.

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

Jan 31, 2013 4:25 AM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM

Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

. The Board demonstrates a good understanding of collegial consultation and related processes

We are all veterans.
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Q33. In general, what rating does the Board as a whole deserve?

1 need a Superior rating just below Excellent. Jan 31, 2013 2:15 PM
2 WE ARE THE BEST! Jan 26, 2013 9:43 PM
3 | believe we are a very successful board as a result of our dedication to our Jan 26, 2013 1:01 AM

students, staff and community.
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